confirmation from TFG if and when the Policy suspends. See clause 6 for details on when this Policy will end. 

This insurance will start on the Starting Date. 

1. Benefit – what We cover  

Death: on Your Death (when You die), the Insurer will pay the sum of R6 500 (six thousand five hundred rand) to Your  

Beneficiary. 

3.  Specific Exlusions (what is not covered)  

The Insurer will not cover Death which is caused by You: 

3.1 Abusing alcohol, drugs or narcotics or being affected by insanity; 

3.2 Actively participating in war, invasion, acts of foreign enemies, hostilities, warlike operations (whether war be declared or